

COTTON UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS' WELFARE Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email : dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in

Memo No.: CU/DSW/2016/009/278

Date: 15/05/2023

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified to all the students of Cotton University to submit their certificates of International/ National/ State Level (Literature/Sports/Cultural/NCC/NSS etc.) awards for the session 2022-2023 at the **Director of Students' Welfare office, Cotton University** on or before 19/05/2023.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma)

Hoasanta Sar

Date: 15/05/2023

Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati 01.

Memo No.: CU/DSW/2016/009/278-06

Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to Vice Chancellor to appraise the hon'ble Vice Chancellor, C.U.
- 2. PS to Registrar to appraise the Registrar, C.U.
- 3. The Dean, Students' Welfare, C.U for kind information.
- 4. The Academic Registrar, C.U. for kind information.
- 5. System Manager to upload this notice in the university website.
- 6. Office file.

Student's
Westare
Office

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma) IS 05/2021

Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati 01.